stryker

DeKalb County Fire LUCAS, PowerPro & Xpedition
Quote (8-31-2023)

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

1

Attn:

Quote Date:

Expiration

Date:

Contract Start:
Contract End:

Delivery

Name:

Address

Account #:

Address:

10756529

DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

10/04/2023
12/31/2023

DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
20014328

1574 STONE RIDGE DR

STONE MOUNTAIN

Georgia 30083-1404

Equipment Products:

# Product

1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
11.0

99576-000063

11576-000080
11576-000071
11576-000060
11576-000047
625705550002
650700450301
650707000002
650605550003

Trade In Credit:

Description

LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System,
Includes Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2)
Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction

Rep:
Email:

Phone Number:

Service Rep:

Email:

Bill To Account

Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for

use With Each Device

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo

LUCAS External Power Supply

LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger
LUCAS Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)
6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG
ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER
Lithium-lon Battery

Power-PRO XT MTS High: Dual wheel lock, x-

Name:

Account #:

Address:

UM Qty

PCE 22
PCE 22
PCE 22
PCE 22
PK 22
PCE 6
PCE 6
PCE 6
PCE 2

restraint package, retractable head section 02 bottle

holder, 3-stage IV pole PR, equipment hook, H/E
storage flat, XPS side rail, XPS mattress, Knee-

Gatch, Dual compatibility, backrest storage pouch,

steer-lock

1

Preston Willis

preston.willis@stryker.com

Patrick Delva

patrick.delva@stryker.com

DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
20014328

1574 STONE RIDGE DR

STONE MOUNTAIN

Georgia 30083-1404

List Price Sell Price Total
$20,015.00 $18,017.50 $396,385.00
$925.00 $601.44 $13,231.68
$492.00 $319.90 $7,037.80
$1,555.00 $1,011.06 $22,243.32
$662.00 $430.43 $9,469.46
$17,055.00 $15,366.56 $92,199.36
$1,516.00 $985.70 $5,914.20
$1,059.00 $688.56 $4,131.36
$31,435.00 $28,322.94 $56,645.88
Equipment List Price: $700,928.00
Equipment Total: $607,258.06
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stryker

DeKalb County Fire LUCAS, PowerPro & Xpedition
Quote (8-31-2023)

Quote Number: 10756529
Version: 1
Prepared For: DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE Rep: Preston Willis
Attn: Email: preston.willis@stryker.com
Phone Number:
Service Rep: Patrick Delva
Quote Date: 10/04/2023 Email: patrick.delva@stryker.com
Expiration Date: 12/31/2023
Contract Start:
Contract End:
Product Description Qty Credit Ea. Total Credit
TR-FPCOT-PPXT TRADE-IN-FERNO POWER COT TOWARDS PURCHASE OF 5 -$2,500.00 -$12,500.00
POWERPRO XT
TR-SSC-LUC3 TRADE-IN-STRYKER STAIR CHAIR TOWARDS PURCHASE OF 4 -$250.00 -$1,000.00
LUCAS 3.1
Price Totals:
Total List Price: $700,928.00
Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): $0.00
Freight/Shipping: $0.00
Grand Total: $593,758.06

Prices: In effect until 12-31-2023
Terms: Net 30 Days

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.
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