*s*tryker

DeKalb County Fire LUCAS, PowerPro & Xpedition Quote (8-31-2023)

10756529 Quote Number:

Version: 1

Prepared For: **DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE** Rep:

Attn:

Email: preston.willis@stryker.com

Preston Willis

patrick.delva@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Email:

Service Rep: Patrick Delva

Quote Date: 10/04/2023

Expiration Date: 12/31/2023

Contract Start: Contract End:

Delivery Address		Bill To Account		
Name:	DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE	Name:	DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE	
Account #:	20014328	Account #:	20014328	
Address:	1574 STONE RIDGE DR	Address:	1574 STONE RIDGE DR	
	STONE MOUNTAIN		STONE MOUNTAIN	
	Georgia 30083-1404		Georgia 30083-1404	

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	U/M	Qty	List Price	Sell Price	Total	
1.0	99576-000063	LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for use With Each Device	PCE	22	\$20,015.00	\$18,017.50	\$396,385.00	
2.0	11576-000080	LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo	PCE	22	\$925.00	\$601.44	\$13,231.68	
3.0	11576-000071	LUCAS External Power Supply	PCE	22	\$492.00	\$319.90	\$7,037.80	
4.0	11576-000060	LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger	PCE	22	\$1,555.00	\$1,011.06	\$22,243.32	
5.0	11576-000047	LUCAS Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)	PK	22	\$662.00	\$430.43	\$9,469.46	
6.0	625705550002	6257 XPEDITION HIGH CONFIG	PCE	6	\$17,055.00	\$15,366.56	\$92,199.36	
7.0	650700450301	ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER	PCE	6	\$1,516.00	\$985.70	\$5,914.20	
8.0	650707000002	Lithium-Ion Battery	PCE	6	\$1,059.00	\$688.56	\$4,131.36	
11.0	650605550003	Power-PRO XT MTS High: Dual wheel lock, x-restraint package, retractable head section 02 bottle holder, 3-stage IV pole PR, equipment hook, H/E storage flat, XPS side rail, XPS mattress, Knee-Gatch, Dual compatibility, backrest storage pouch, steer-lock	PCE	2	\$31,435.00	\$28,322.94	\$56,645.88	
				Equipment List Price:		\$700,928.00		
					Equipment Total:	:	\$607,258.06	

Trade In Credit:

stryker

DeKalb County Fire LUCAS, PowerPro & Xpedition Quote (8-31-2023)

Quote Number: 10756529

Version: 1

Prepared For: DEKALB COUNTY FIRE RESCUE Rep:

Email: preston.willis@stryker.com

Preston Willis

Attn:

Phone Number:

Service Rep: Patrick Delva

Quote Date: 10/04/2023 Email: patrick.delva@stryker.com

Expiration Date: 12/31/2023

Contract Start: Contract End:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-FPCOT-PPXT	TRADE-IN-FERNO POWER COT TOWARDS PURCHASE OF POWERPRO XT	5	-\$2,500.00	-\$12,500.00
TR-SSC-LUC3	TRADE-IN-STRYKER STAIR CHAIR TOWARDS PURCHASE OF LUCAS 3.1	4	-\$250.00	-\$1,000.00

Price Totals:

Total List Price: \$700,928.00

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00

Freight/Shipping: \$0.00

Grand Total: \$593,758.06

Prices: In effect until 12-31-2023

Terms: Net 30 Days

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms Conditions/index.html.